3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20M0v2012 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19000007 TR
21517631 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151763-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151763-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151763-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151763-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] 0 -] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
408-35047 L R 2079764-1  |[WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - T ] 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | 1 T ;ggiiigl TEEH?E&?EOEEEE/WSEMBLY ggg
TERMINAL NAME: O0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: O0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - FEMALE TERMINAL _ 5 2 _ 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [REF[REF[REF|[REF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.75-3.77 mm [.148- 148 [N] [ 40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 INJ 3.75-3.77 mm [.148-.148 IN] (D1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN] - 1 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
XEEMM%ION AR e XEEM(NIQ%ION - - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION  (BIWATT42 Rev OF R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED PERMINALS SAPPLTED R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL R 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
(A) 1949224~ (A) T114-4721-02 (B) 1949220-1 (B) 7116-4721-02 R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 14
R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ey | CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT _ L T 216808572 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RofS, M4 * 8.0 00
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S AL N B B B >o-18022-5 |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
0. 85mm2 1.004/-0.05 [ 039+/- 0021 7.9 0_85mm?2 1.20+/-0.000 [.047+/-.000] 3.0 S AL L B c10e8-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X . 200 > 8
0. 50mm? 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 9.5 0. 50mm? 1 05+/-0.000 [.041+/-.000] 4.5 i L B R B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
-4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 22 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-l 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - (R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L T 1603602-1 [~CR, BRSC, RoRS (M8 X 29) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B TR S I c078585-5  |SCR, BHSL, Hofs (M4 X 20) 33
| -2 2 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
1?& fSSNﬁ:EE&S%wkgEéiifﬁfEESEggIyﬁgWﬁﬁ:%ﬁgYSEJJjﬁ§T$S§P mEENBQHE R 2844992-4  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T YTRET SRAG . TERMINAL >E
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE >/
DOCUMENT,  T01-35000. B R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 21
-2l 2 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR |1
N - T 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NP2 1-1633932-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: N : : 7
: N : : 6
*sWARNI NG R 2119780-2  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L N A B 5-¢38011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T lepe T 1700500975 LCRIWPER, INSULATION © g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NCT T2 2 5 456403-6 |CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM ,
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7l o ] SART NO SESCRIPTION my
L e L TTOCTZ0T2 — o
CH;KEES?i 040CT2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 040CT2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s 130 T
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES _ A 1| 00779 (2151763 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

F

MEC

SEDENN I s

ANTCAL

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

1‘5’REF —=ll=—2.040.5

N

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e —

44.614£0.05

%

[TEM

RAM SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£\
L/J‘I'REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
Y INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE B

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘QRA"”(&N DWLNGROSS OAOCTEOWE ( )1Z/_/ TE COHHGCJHViW
CWF LN 040CT2012 [ zé%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 040CT2012 [NaME ‘
- MCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
@ C 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}763
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151763-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151763-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151763-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
NSO T 57 7 T 0621 5 -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () [ 1 [ 1 | 2119082-8 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - MALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 SYSTEM CONNECTOR - FEMALE TERMINAL S I 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF i gjézggf ESET&ER’FEégNE¥$EER l gé
3.75-3.77 mm [ 148- 148 IN] B1.40-2.20 wm [.055-.087 IN] 3.75-3.77 mm [ 148- 148 IN] 1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN] — Toca1 > 1TFED Cam AR FEED T
XEEMM%ION (AIWATGT5 Rev 01 ) ) XEEMQQ%ION ] ST [ 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
A TR ] ] ] CPECIFICATION.  (B)WAIT42 Rev O ] ] - | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL L 18030161  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sk PACIFIC 140
(A) 1949224-1 | (A) T114-4721-07 (B) 1949220-1 | (B) 7116-4721-02 S L S-edbef-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 * 804 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT , 1 l 54§i§§§552 ggéiig ng;EESION ?%
ST/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 8547694 HOLDH{ NS 74
0.85mm? 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 1.9 0.85mm? 1.20+/-0.000 [.047+/-.0001 3.0 _ | | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0.50mm? 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 9.5 0.50mm? 11.05+/-0.000 [.041+/-.000] 1 4.5 _ 1 1 2119740-1 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
T -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 1 1] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS “ 2 [ 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2 0-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S 1-450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 238
N - 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N T 1320978-6  |STRIP GUIDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE Fiilp. o0 °F [ T[] 21680832 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |2
- 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ggéﬁagN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B >119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
’ | N -] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N [ T ] 1-1633932-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - 0
*WARNING - 2119780-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER LD b ] 1-1803019-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i R - i C
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N L BT L 974564070 CRINPER, WIRE PREMION |
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T T T e o TROCTZIT2 — TE Commectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EES?i OAOCTZOWZ % /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 040CT2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — o A 1| 00779 [8=2151763 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.0£0.5

N

REF

e
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
L T REF
@ 35.584;0.05
ﬂz
(9
RAM SET-UP
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
N\
CAM POSITIONS e = "
30mm- S5 TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

5 oRGAN I ZATION" | DWN 040CT2012 o
L.GROSS (G TE Connectivity
LN 040CT2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P /\ C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD; APVD‘ OZ‘,OCTZOWE NANE ‘

mm PR“(A)D-UCCQSFPE?RD Ocean Side Feed

MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @giﬁti ;-
ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ] A ‘ 00779 @:2151763
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 19 SHEET 4 °F4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



